	_			
FORM PTO-1595 R	E 12-15	-2004	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 12-13-64 Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner	10290	2252	riginal docum	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):Raymond A. Failor and Michael D. Fox		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: TransM		on Medical, Inc.	
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?X No	Street Address: 1441 Wolf Creek Trail			
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Sharon Center		State: OH
X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other		A company organized a Additional name(s) & add		der the laws of the state of Ohio d? \underline{X} Yes (Continued)
Execution Date: 12/06/04		No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/750,442 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/750,442 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved ?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applic	cations and pate	ents involved Ω
Name: Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & W	Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		X Enclosed		
Street Address: 400 First National Tower		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)		
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 4430	08	8. Deposit Account Numl 18-0987 (Attach duplica		page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the (x) Mark L. Weber, Reg. No. 46,069 () Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Name of Person Signing		ue and correct and any attac	hed copy is a tri 2/09/2004 ate	ue copy of the original document.
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)			~~~~~~~~	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20321

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/14/2004 GTON11

00000070 10750442

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, TransMotion Medical, Inc., 1441 Wolf Creek Trail, Sharon Center, Ohio 44274, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

MULTI-PURPOSE PATIENT CHAIR

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Signed and sealed this Lad day of December, 2004.

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

Witness:

Raymond A. Failor

Michael D. Fox

PATENT REEL: 016066 FRAME: 0748